
Sunday, June 20, 2021Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

79F Clear 67%H 9mphS
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 12 193   Julio Lopez (M65) 11 M65-69     28:07.507 9:03.228:00 7.513.9 13:42 14:25 +43

2 10 058   Bradley Gardner (M63) 9 M60-64     26:09.702 8:25.226:00 9.7011.8 12:39 13:31 +52

3 4 011   Blair Casey (M34) 4 M30-34     24:29.239 7:52.924:40 10.760.5 12:09 12:20 +12

4 6 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) 5 M55-59     24:44.328 7:57.824:30 14.330.0 11:30 13:14 +105

5 2 255   John Cosentino (M58) 2 M55-59     22:38.683 7:17.322:20 18.680.3 11:15 11:23 +8

6 8 222   Rich Weklar (M50) 7 M50-54     24:51.371 8:00.025:15 23.633.0 12:15 12:36 +21

7 27 362   Paula Robertson (F58) 10 F55-59     38:30.388 12:23.638:00 30.399.4 18:36 19:54 +78

8 22 994   Burns Thacker (M47) 15 M45-49     35:29.415 11:25.436:00 30.5810.1 16:02 19:27 +205

9 1 159   Robert Landon (M62) 1 M60-64     20:57.057 6:44.621:30 32.941.9 10:29 10:28 -1

10 9 012   Doug Waters (M56) 8 M55-59     24:56.032 8:01.524:20 36.038.0 12:22 12:35 +13

11 7 192   Rob Preston (M56) 6 M55-59     24:42.344 7:57.124:00 42.343.6 12:12 12:31 +19

12 18 044   Amie Goins (F49) 6 F45-49     34:34.571 11:07.733:47 47.576.1 16:52 17:42 +50

13 28 021   Paul Yuen (M38) 18 M35-39     39:06.715 12:35.340:00 53.288.3 18:19 20:47 +148

14 25 106   Robert Simpson (M66) 17 M65-69     36:46.261 11:50.135:50 56.2627.6 18:17 18:29 +12

15 21 454   Betsy Palmer (F60) 7 F60-64     35:20.749 11:22.634:13 67.7511.9 17:04 18:17 +74

16 13 040   Kim Andres (F68) 2 F65-69     29:06.447 9:22.127:55 71.452.6 13:54 15:12 +78

17 3 052   Alex Veguilla (M53) 3 M50-54     24:12.590 7:47.523:00 72.591.0 11:58 12:15 +16

18 23 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) 8 F55-59     34:58.208 11:15.333:45 73.211:34.6 17:06 17:52 +47

19 16 265   Kuay Sullivan (F55) 4 F55-59     33:00.051 10:37.334:20 79.959.2 15:53 17:07 +74

20 35 246   Sheila Holen (F50) 13 F50-54     51:50.943 16:41.350:30 80.9419.5 25:41 26:10 +29

21 14 673   Alexa Lewis (F14) 3 F10-14     29:07.389 9:22.427:31 96.3910.7 13:30 15:37 +126

22 11 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) 10 M65-69     27:19.578 8:47.725:36 103.580.3 13:04 14:15 +71

23 29 039   Mary Kaplan (F82) 11 F80-99     39:57.789 12:51.838:10 107.790.0 19:42 20:15 +33

24 5 672   Landry Helm (F14) 1 F10-14     24:23.714 7:51.122:30 113.7110.6 12:04 12:20 +16

25 15 153   Peter Chan (M68) 12 M65-69     31:48.898 10:14.429:29 139.905.4 15:26 16:23 +56

26 24 050   Chris Goins (M50) 16 M50-54     36:48.586 11:50.934:00 168.596.1 16:36 20:12 +216

27 20 670   Sandeep Kumar (M41) 14 M40-44     34:48.786 11:12.332:00 168.7910.7 16:25 18:24 +118

28 31 024   Carol Creech (F70) 12 F70-74     44:43.150 14:23.647:47 183.8513.4 21:40 23:03 +82

29 19 223   Chris Wong (M51) 13 M50-54     34:38.959 11:09.231:30 188.968.3 15:40 18:59 +200

30 34 261   John Kramer (M59) 22 M55-59     48:22.381 15:34.245:10 192.382:41.3 23:49 24:33 +44

31 17 671   Monica Lewis (F45) 5 F45-49     33:57.921 10:55.938:06 248.0811.2 16:31 17:27 +55

32 30 283   Ruben Reyes (M65) 19 M65-69     36:15.591 11:40.330:45 330.596:52.4 17:36 18:40 +64

33 26 124   Jerri Hixson (F67) 9 F65-69     38:09.224 12:16.830:00 489.229.8 18:31 19:38 +67

34 37 193   Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 24 M65-69     31:08.889 10:01.531:00 8.8928:12.1 15:37 15:32 -5

35 33 011   Blair Casey (M34) [2] 21 M30-34     24:59.916 8:02.824:40 19.9224:30.7 12:37 12:23 -14

36 32 159   Robert Landon (M62) [2] 20 M60-64     25:29.289 8:12.226:00 30.7122:48.2 12:59 12:30 -29

37 36 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 23 M55-59     33:53.101 10:54.430:00 233.1024:44.9 17:19 16:34 -44

28 9FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 99.577

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 159 Robert Landon (M62) 1 M60-64 Allen     20:57.057 6:44.6   20:58.9571.9 10:29 10:28 -1 32.94 77.9%

2 255 John Cosentino (M58) 2 M55-59 Plano     22:38.683 7:17.3   22:38.9900.3 11:15 11:23 +8 18.68 69.6%

3 052 Alex Veguilla (M53) 3 M50-54 Carrollton     24:12.590 7:47.5   24:13.5841.0 11:58 12:15 +16 72.59 62.4%

4 011 Blair Casey (M34) 4 M30-34 Carrollton     24:29.239 7:52.9   24:29.7670.5 12:09 12:20 +12 10.76 53.5%

5 672 Landry Helm (F14) 1 F10-14 Forney     24:23.714 7:51.1   24:34.27110.6 12:04 12:20 +16 113.71 64.4%

6 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) 5 M55-59 Plano     24:44.328 7:57.8   24:44.3280.0 11:30 13:14 +105 14.33 63.7%

7 192 Rob Preston (M56) 6 M55-59 Irving     24:42.344 7:57.1   24:45.9703.6 12:12 12:31 +19 42.34 62.7%

8 222 Rich Weklar (M50) 7 M50-54 Bartonville     24:51.371 8:00.0   24:54.3373.0 12:15 12:36 +21 23.63 59.3%

9 012 Doug Waters (M56) 8 M55-59 Carrollton     24:56.032 8:01.5   25:04.0378.0 12:22 12:35 +13 36.03 62.2%

10 058 Bradley Gardner (M63) 9 M60-64 Fort Worth     26:09.702 8:25.2   26:21.51111.8 12:39 13:31 +52 9.70 63.0%

11 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) 10 M65-69 Carrollton     27:19.578 8:47.7   27:19.8770.3 13:04 14:15 +71 103.58 61.4%

12 193 Julio Lopez (M65) 11 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:07.507 9:03.2   28:11.3693.9 13:42 14:25 +43 7.51 59.6%

13 040 Kim Andres (F68) 2 F65-69 Irving     29:06.447 9:22.1   29:09.0192.6 13:54 15:12 +78 71.45 74.9%

14 673 Alexa Lewis (F14) 3 F10-14 Forney     29:07.389 9:22.4   29:18.06010.7 13:30 15:37 +126 96.39 54.0%

15 153 Peter Chan (M68) 12 M65-69 Coppell     31:48.898 10:14.4   31:54.3455.4 15:26 16:23 +56 139.90 54.2%

16 265 Kuay Sullivan (F55) 4 F55-59 Coppell     33:00.051 10:37.3   33:09.2699.2 15:53 17:07 +74 79.95 54.7%

17 671 Monica Lewis (F45) 5 F45-49 Forney     33:57.921 10:55.9   34:09.10311.2 16:31 17:27 +55 248.08 47.0%

18 044 Amie Goins (F49) 6 F45-49 Garland     34:34.571 11:07.7   34:40.6486.1 16:52 17:42 +50 47.57 48.3%

19 223 Chris Wong (M51) 13 M50-54 Arlington     34:38.959 11:09.2   34:47.2488.3 15:40 18:59 +200 188.96 42.9%

20 670 Sandeep Kumar (M41) 14 M40-44 Irving     34:48.786 11:12.3   34:59.46210.7 16:25 18:24 +118 168.79 39.5%

21 454 Betsy Palmer (F60) 7 F60-64 Carrollton     35:20.749 11:22.6   35:32.61711.9 17:04 18:17 +74 67.75 54.7%

22 994 Burns Thacker (M47) 15 M45-49 Carrollton     35:29.415 11:25.4   35:39.49410.1 16:02 19:27 +205 30.58 40.6%

23 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) 8 F55-59 Farmers Branch     34:58.208 11:15.3   36:32.7671:34.6 17:06 17:52 +47 73.21 53.7%

24 050 Chris Goins (M50) 16 M50-54 Garland     36:48.586 11:50.9   36:54.6546.1 16:36 20:12 +216 168.59 40.1%

25 106 Robert Simpson (M66) 17 M65-69 Coppell     36:46.261 11:50.1   37:13.89427.6 18:17 18:29 +12 56.26 46.0%

26 124 Jerri Hixson (F67) 9 F65-69 Plano     38:09.224 12:16.8   38:18.9809.8 18:31 19:38 +67 489.22 56.3%

27 362 Paula Robertson (F58) 10 F55-59 Coppell     38:30.388 12:23.6   38:39.7599.4 18:36 19:54 +78 30.39 48.8%

28 021 Paul Yuen (M38) 18 M35-39 Carrollton     39:06.715 12:35.3   39:15.0008.3 18:19 20:47 +148 53.28 34.4%

29 039 Mary Kaplan (F82) 11 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     39:57.789 12:51.8   39:57.7890.0 19:42 20:15 +33 107.79 71.2%

30 283 Ruben Reyes (M65) 19 M65-69 Carrollton     36:15.591 11:40.3   43:07.9706:52.4 17:36 18:40 +64 330.59 46.3%

31 024 Carol Creech (F70) 12 F70-74 Aubrey     44:43.150 14:23.6   44:56.58713.4 21:40 23:03 +82 183.85 50.4%

32 159 Robert Landon (M62) [2] 20 M60-64 Allen     25:29.289 8:12.2   48:17.51922:48.2 12:59 12:30 -29 30.71 64.0%

33 011 Blair Casey (M34) [2] 21 M30-34 Carrollton     24:59.916 8:02.8   49:30.58924:30.7 12:37 12:23 -14 19.92 52.4%

34 261 John Kramer (M59) 22 M55-59 Plano     48:22.381 15:34.2   51:03.7282:41.3 23:49 24:33 +44 192.38 32.9%

35 246 Sheila Holen (F50) 13 F50-54 Lewisville     51:50.943 16:41.3   52:10.43719.5 25:41 26:10 +29 80.94 32.6%

36 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 23 M55-59 Plano     33:53.101 10:54.4   58:38.00324:44.9 17:19 16:34 -44 233.10 46.5%

37 193 Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 24 M65-69 Farmers Branch     31:08.889 10:01.5   59:21.03328:12.1 15:37 15:32 -5 8.89 53.8%

Average Finish Time: 32:10 Average Age Grade: 54.1%32 Positive Split 5 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


